
 

Monetary Developments: November 2023 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs841.1 billion as at end-November 2023, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs788.9 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs836.0 billion and 

Rs875.6 billion, respectively.  
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Nov-23 Oct-23

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 47,590 47,474 116 0.2

II. Deposit Liabilities 788,883 778,613 10,271 1.3

  II.I Rupee Deposits 611,120 606,987 4,133 0.7

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 177,763 171,626 6,137 3.6

III. Debt securities 4,593 6,183 -1,591 -25.7

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 841,066 832,270 8,796 1.1

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 835,990 836,857 -868 -0.1

    Bank of Mauritius 229,687 229,653 34 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 606,303 607,205 -902 -0.1

1. Net Claims on Central Government 171,703 164,350 7,354 4.5

    Bank of Mauritius -7,973 -12,358 4,385 35.5

    Other Depository Corporations 179,677 176,708 2,969 1.7

2. Claims on Other Sectors 703,894 689,683 14,211 2.1

    Bank of Mauritius 91,157 90,933 224 0.2

    Other Depository Corporations 612,737 598,750 13,987 2.3

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 703,518 688,616 14,903 2.2

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 875,597 854,033 21,565 2.5

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 870,522 858,620 11,901 1.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 841,066 832,270 8,796 1.1

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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